## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Adopt Resolution Accepting Infrastructure for The Landings Phase III	
DATE OF MEETING: January 24, 2023	Work Session/Regular Session
BUDGET IMPACT: N/A	
FUNDING SOURCE:	
( ) Annual	
( ) Capital	
(X) N/A	
( ) SPLOST	

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Adopting Resolution Accepting Infrastructure for The Landings Phase III

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The Landings Phase III Subdivision is located on Val Del Road just north of Sermans Road. The Developer has requested Lowndes County to accept all infrastructure to include roads, drainage, and utilities. Staff has made all of the final inspections of the construction of Phase III. All construction and paperwork has been completed.

OPTIONS: 1. Adopt the Resolution accepting infrastructure for The Landings Phase III.

2. Redirect

() TSPLOST

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt** 

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: Engineering <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Chad McLeod

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: